

# Clovis Unified School District

**Recipe: 002103 Bahn Mi Sandwich**

Recipe Source:  
Recipe Group: SANDWICHES

**Recipe HACCP Process: #2 Same Day Service**

Alternate Recipe Name:  
Number of Portions: 50  
Size of Portion: EACH

019335 SUGARS,GRANULATED..... 900527 Rice Vinegar..... 075012 WATER,HOT.....	1/3 CUP 12 OZ 3/4 CUP	MIX SUGAR,VINEGAR,AND HOT WATER. WISK FOR 1 MINUTE WITH A WISK, AND SET ASIDE
900383 Chicken Fajita Strips Tyson 4621-820..... 900185 Rooster Sauce (Sriracha Hot Chili Sacue)....	11 LB + 6 OZ 10 OZ	COMBINE CHICKEN FAJITA MEAT AND SRIRACHA SAUCE, MIX WELL IN A LARGE BOWL. SPREAD CHICKEN EVENLY OVER TWO SHEET PANS WITH PAN LINERS ON THEM. BAKE AT 350'0'. FOR 6 MINUTES THEN ROTATE 180 DEGREES AND BAKE FOR 6 MOREMINUTES. REMOVE CHICKEN FROM THE PANS INTO A LARGE MIXING BOWL.
011124 CARROTS,RAW..... 900528 Daikon - Radish.....	1 LB + 11 OZ 1 LB + 11 OZ	CLEAN CARROTS AND DAIKON IN COLD RUNNING WATER. PEEL CARROT AND DAIKON. SHRED CARROTS AND DAIKON INTO A MEDIUM MIXING BOWL. ADD SUGAR AND VINEGAR MIXTURE TO THE CARROTS AND DAIKON TOSS LIGHTLY, COVER AND LET SITOVER NIGHT IN THE COOLER. DRAIN WELL AND ADD TO THE SRIRACHA CHICKEN.
900232 Cilantro..... R002080 51% Whole Wheat Bread 2011..... 011205 CUCUMBER,WITH PEEL,RAW..... 011979 PEPPERS,JALAPENO,RAW.....	2 OZ 12 1/2 LB 1 1/4 LB 7 OZ	WASH CUCUMBER, JALAPENO, AND CILANTRO IN COLD RUNNING WATER. SLICE CUCUMBER INTO 1/8 INCH COINS. SLICE JALAPENOS INTO 1/8 INCH COINS. CLEAN AND REMOVE HALVE OF THE STEM FROM THE CILANTRO.
900283 Mayo - Sysco..... 900185 Rooster Sauce (Sriracha Hot Chili Sacue)....	3 1/3 CUP 2 OZ	IN A MIXING BOWL WISK TOGHTER MAYONAISE AND SRIRACHA SAUCE. SET ASIDE FOR ASSEMBLY OF SANDWICHES.
		ASSEMBLY: SLICE BUN IN HALF. PUT MAYONAISE AND SRIRACHA BLEND ON THE TOP OF THE BUN. START FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE BUN AND BUILD UP AS FOLLOWS; CUCUMBERS THREE SLICES, CHICKEN MIXTURE 3/8 CUP, CARROT AND DAIKONMIX 1/4 CUP, JALAPENO THREE SLICES, AND 3 SPRIGS OF CILANTRO. PLACE TOP OF BUNON TOP LEAVING A ONE INCH VIEW OF THE INSIDE OF THE SANDWICH. SERVE IN A TWO POUND FOOD TRAY UN-WRAPPED. SANDWICHES SHOULD BE PLATED JUST BEFORE SERVICE, AND CAN BE WRAPPED IN HELD IN THE COOLER FOR ONE HOUR PRIOR TO SERVICE

\*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (EACH)

Calories	594 kcal	Cholesterol	107.72 mg	Sugars	*8.91* g	Calcium	*29.77* mg	42.62%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	28.15 g	Sodium	1210.38 mg	Protein	26.86 g	Iron	*3.34* mg	7.87%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	5.20 g	Carbohydrates	*61.05* g	Vitamin A	*2662.37* IU	Water <sup>1</sup>	*78.59* g	*0.00%*	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat <sup>2</sup>	*0.00* g	Dietary Fiber	*5.47* g	Vitamin C	*9.40* mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	*2.01* g	*41.08%*	Calories from Carbohydrates
								18.07%	Calories from Protein

**NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.**

# Clovis Unified School District

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient  
 \* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data  
<sup>1</sup> - denotes optional nutrient values  
<sup>2</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

<u>Miscellaneous</u>		<u>Attributes</u>	<u>Allergens Present</u>	<u>Allergens Absent</u>	<u>Allergens Unidentified</u>
Meat/Alt.....	oz				? - Milk
Grain.....	oz				? - Egg
Fruit.....	cup				? - Peanut
Vegetable.....	cup				? - Tree Nut
Milk.....	cup				? - Fish
<b><u>Moisture &amp; Fat Change</u></b>					? - Shellfish
Moisture Change.	0%				? - Soy
Fat Change.....	0%				? - Wheat
Type of Fat.....					

**Production Specification**

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Measure	Round
I	019335	SUGARS, GRANULATED			
I	900527	Rice Vinegar			
I	075012	WATER, HOT			
I	900383	Chicken Fajita Strips Tyson 4621-820			
I	900185	Rooster Sauce (Sriracha Hot Chili Sacue)			
I	011124	CARROTS, RAW			
I	900528	Daikon - Radish			
I	900232	Cilantro			
R	002080	51% Whole Wheat Bread 2011			
I	011205	CUCUMBER, WITH PEEL, RAW			
I	011979	PEPPERS, JALAPENO, RAW			
I	900283	Mayo - Sysco			
I	900185	Rooster Sauce (Sriracha Hot Chili Sacue)			

**Notes**

Production Notes:  
 4oz roll  
 #8 scoop  
 3 cucumber  
 3 jalapeno

***NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.***

# Clovis Unified School District

Page 3

Recipe

Apr 1, 2016

---

3 cilantro

Serving Notes:

Glove

Purchasing Guide:

Miscellaneous Notes:

4oz roll

#8 scoop

3 cucumber

3 jalapeno

3 cilantro

***NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.***